

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: WGTG88

**(24 pieces) Whiskyglas - CHICAGO - 250 ml Liter**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH

NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for Chicago 24-Piece Whisky Glass Set (250 ml)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Chicago 24-Piece Whisky Glass Set. This product is designed for enjoying whisky and other spirits, providing an elegant and durable drinking experience. Made from high-quality materials, these glasses are perfect for any occasion.

### 2. Safety Information

- Glass Fragility: This product is made of glass, which is fragile. Handle with care to avoid breakage.
- Avoiding Heat: Do not expose the glass to extreme temperature changes; avoid pouring hot liquids into cold glass and vice versa, as this may cause shattering.
- Choking Hazard: Keep all packaging materials away from children to prevent choking hazards.
- Use on Stable Surfaces: Always place the glass on stable, flat surfaces to prevent tipping and spills.
- Cleaning Safety: When washing, be careful as glass can break if handled improperly. Use warm water and mild dish soap.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Chicago Whisky Glass
- Quantity: 24 Pieces
- Volume: 250 ml
- Material: High-quality glass
- Dimensions: (specific dimensions not provided on website)
- Weight: (specific weight not provided on website)

### 4. Setup and Installation

No specific installation is required for this product as it is ready to use upon purchase.

### 5. Operation

Follow these simple steps to enjoy your whisky:

1. Select your preferred whisky.
2. Pour the desired amount of whisky (up to 250 ml) into the glass.
3. Optionally, add ice or a splash of water to enhance flavors.
4. Enjoy responsibly.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash with warm water and mild detergent; avoid abrasive cleaners.
- Rinse thoroughly and allow to air dry.
- Glasses can also be placed in the top rack of a dishwasher, but hand washing is recommended for longevity.
- Store upright to avoid scratches.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- If glass breaks: Handle the shards carefully and clean up immediately.
- If there are unclear stains or residues: Soak glass in warm soapy water, then scrub gently with a soft sponge.
- If glass is cloudy: Clean with a mixture of vinegar and water or a specialized glass cleaner.

### 8. Disposal

Dispose of broken or unusable glasses as per local waste disposal regulations. Recycle glass where applicable. Ensure all pieces are contained to avoid injury.

### 9. Contact

For any questions or concerns regarding this product, please contact us:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Chicago 24-Piece Whisky Glass Set. Enjoy responsibly!

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 24 Stück Whiskyglas Chicago 250 ml (WGTG88)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des 24 Stück Whiskyglas Chicago! Dieses hochwertige Glas ist ideal für Whisky und andere Spirituosen und kombiniert elegantes Design mit praktischer Funktionalität.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Das Glas ist bruchfest, aber bitte Vorsicht geboten: Scharfe Kanten können entstehen, wenn das Glas fällt oder unsachgemäß gehandhabt wird.
- Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder heißen Oberflächen.
- Nicht in die Mikrowelle oder den Geschirrspüler stellen, es sei denn, es wird ausdrücklich darauf hingewiesen, dass es spülmaschinenfest ist.
- Halten Sie es von direkten Sonnenlichtquellen fern, um Verfärbungen des Glases zu vermeiden.
- Nutzen Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: Whiskyglas Chicago
- Material: Glas
- Fassungsvermögen: 250 ml
- Anzahl der Gläser: 24 Stück
- Maße: Durchmesser 8 cm, Höhe 9 cm
- Design: Klassisch und zeitlos
- Verwendung: Ideal für Whisky, Cocktails und andere Getränke

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Verpackung öffnen und alle Gläser sorgfältig entnehmen.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Gläser auf Beschädigungen wie Risse oder Chips.
3. Stellen Sie die Gläser an einem sicheren Ort, fern von gefährlichen Kanten.
4. Es ist keine spezielle Installation erforderlich; die Gläser sind sofort einsatzbereit.

## 5. Betrieb

- Gießen Sie das Getränk vorsichtig in das Glas.
- Verwenden Sie Eis, wenn gewünscht, um das Getränk kühl zu halten.
- Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk in vollen Zügen.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Gläser nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.
- Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch oder einen Schwamm, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie die Gläser an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie sie mit einem weichen Handtuch.
- Lagern Sie die Gläser an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn das Glas bricht: Entfernen Sie vorsichtig die Glasscherben. Tragen Sie bei der Reinigung Handschuhe.
- Bei Geruchsproblemen: Reinigen Sie das Glas gründlich und lassen Sie es an der Luft trocknen.

## 8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Glas entsprechend den lokalen Vorschriften für Glasrecycling. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Glas sicher verpackt ist, um Schnittverletzungen zu vermeiden.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Whiskyglas Chicago - 250 ml

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Het Whiskyglas Chicago van GGM Gastro is ontworpen voor het serveren van whisky en andere dranken. Met een inhoud van 250 ml is dit glas perfect voor genietmomenten, zowel thuis als in de horeca. Het tijdloze ontwerp voegt elegantie toe aan elke tafelsetting.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is niet geschikt voor gebruik in de vaatwasmachine.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Laat het glas niet vallen; breuk kan verwondingen en schade veroorzaken.
- Gebruik het glas alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden en vermijd overmatig gebruik met hete dranken.

## 3. Product Specificaties

- Inhoud: 250 ml
- Materiaal: Glas
- Afmetingen: 8,5 cm (hoogte) x 8 cm (doorsnede)
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg per set van 24

## 4. Setup en Installatie

- Dit product vereist geen installatie. Haal de glazen uit de verpakking en controleer ze op schade.
- Plaats de glazen op een vlakke ondergrond zoals een tafel of bar.
- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen veilig zijn en niet kunnen omvallen.

## 5. Gebruik

- Vul het glas met de gewenste drank tot aan de gewenste hoogte.
- Voor optimale smaakervaring, serveer whisky op een geschikte temperatuur.
- Geniet van uw drankje, bij voorkeur met een rustgevende ambiance.

## 6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig het glas met een zachte afwasborstel en mild afwasmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende materialen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Laat het glas drogen op een schone, zachte doek of in een opbergruimte die niet stoffig is.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glas is gebroken.  
Oplossing: Controleer de ruimte en zorg ervoor dat er een veilige omgeving is. Vervang het gebroken glas.
- Probleem: Vlekken na het reinigen.  
Oplossing: Probeer opnieuw te reinigen met mild afwasmiddel en zorg ervoor dat het glas goed droogt.

## 8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi broken glazen weg in een geschikte glascontainer.
- Zorg ervoor dat het glas goed is ingepakt om snijwonden tijdens het weggooien te voorkomen.
- Volg lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking.

## 9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem contact met ons op:

- E-mailadres: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 24 Copas de Whisky Chicago de 250 ml

## 1. Información General

Este juego de 24 copas de whisky Chicago es ideal para disfrutar de tus bebidas favoritas. Con un diseño elegante y funcional, cada copa tiene una capacidad de 250 ml, lo que permite servir porciones generosas de whisky, cócteles o cualquier otra bebida que desees.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto se debe utilizar únicamente con bebidas frías o a temperatura ambiente.
- No utilizar en microondas ni en horno convencional.
- Evitar caídas o impactos que puedan dañar las copas y causar roturas.
- No utilizar productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan rayar el cristal.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
- En caso de ruptura, manejar con cuidado los fragmentos de vidrio.
- Al limpiar, utilizar paños suaves para evitar rayones.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del producto: Juego de 24 copas de whisky Chicago
- Capacidad: 250 ml
- Material: Cristal de alta calidad
- Dimensiones de cada copa: Altura 10 cm, Diámetro 8 cm
- Peso: 1,5 kg (todo el set)
- Color: Transparente
- Diseño: Clásico y elegante, apto para cualquier ocasión.

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire las copas del embalaje y compruebe que no haya daños visibles.
2. Limpie cada copa con agua tibia y jabón suave antes de su primer uso.
3. Coloque las copas en una superficie estable y plana, asegurándose de que no estén apiladas para evitar daños.
4. Evite la exposición directa a la luz solar durante períodos prolongados para preservar la claridad del cristal.

## 5. Operación

- Llene las copas con su bebida preferida, asegurándose de no sobrepasar la capacidad máxima de 250 ml.
- Deguste y disfrute su bebida. Recuerde servir y beber con responsabilidad.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las copas a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
- No se recomienda el lavado en lavavajillas, ya que puede provocar daños.
- Seque las copas con un paño suave y limpio para evitar marcas de agua.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco para prolongar su vida útil.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si observa que una copa tiene manchas o marcas, limpie con una mezcla de agua y vinagre.
- Si alguna copa se rompe, asegúrese de recoger todos los fragmentos para evitar lesiones.
- En caso de que las copas pierdan su brillo, intente limpiarlas con un paño especial para cristal.

## 8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deseche las copas de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje. Las copas de cristal pueden ser recicladas, pero asegúrese de que estén adecuadamente empaquetadas para evitar lesiones.

## 9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Verres à whisky Chicago 250 ml

## Informations générales

Félicitations pour l'achat de votre ensemble de 24 verres à whisky Chicago de 250 ml. Cet ensemble est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de dégustation de whisky et est parfait pour les occasions formelles ou les rencontres décontractées.

## Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Utilisez les verres uniquement pour servir des boissons. Ne les utilisez pas pour d'autres fins (ex. : cuisson, rangement de substances non alimentaires).
- Évitez les températures extrêmes : Ne placez pas les verres près de sources de chaleur ou dans des environnements trop froids, car cela peut entraîner des fissures.
- Manipulation prudente : Ne laissez pas les enfants manipuler les verres sans supervision. Évitez de les laisser tomber pour prévenir les accidents.
- Nettoyage : Lavez les verres avant la première utilisation. Utilisez des détergents doux pour éviter d'endommager la surface.
- Non compatible avec les micro-ondes : Ne placez pas ces verres au micro-ondes ou au four.

## Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Verres à whisky Chicago
- Quantité : 24 pièces
- Capacité : 250 ml
- Matériel : Verre de haute qualité
- Dimensions : Hauteur de 10 cm, diamètre de 8 cm
- Poids : 168 g par verre
- Type de verre : Verre à whisky traditionnel

## Installation et configuration

1. Déballez les verres soigneusement, en évitant de les frotter les uns contre les autres.
2. Lavez chaque verre avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux pour enlever toute poussière ou résidu de fabrication.
3. Séchez les verres avec un chiffon propre et non pelucheux.
4. Rangez les verres dans un endroit sec et sûr, loin du bord des surfaces pour éviter de les faire tomber.

## Fonctionnement

Ces verres sont conçus pour les boissons à base de whisky, mais peuvent également être utilisés pour d'autres spiritueux, cocktails ou boissons non alcoolisées. Remplissez le verre jusqu'à la marque de 250 ml pour la pleine capacité. Profitez de votre boisson à température ambiante ou sur glace.

## Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les verres à l'eau chaude et avec un détergent doux après chaque utilisation.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, il est recommandé de les laver à la main plutôt que dans un lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les éponges abrasives qui pourraient rayer la surface du verre.
- Rangez les verres après qu'ils aient été complètement séchés.

## Dépannage

- Verre ébréché ou fissuré : Ne pas utiliser le verre. Jetez-le immédiatement pour éviter les blessures.
- Difficulté à nettoyer : Si des taches persistent, utilisez un nettoyant pour verre spécialisé ou un mélange de vinaigre blanc et d'eau.

## Élimination

Pour éliminer le produit, respectez les lois locales en matière de recyclage. Les verres peuvent généralement être recyclés dans le conteneur à verre. Assurez-vous de les rincer avant de les jeter.

## Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez contacter :

- E-mail : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Bicchieri da Whisky Chicago 250 ml

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per i Bicchieri da Whisky Chicago da 250 ml. Questi eleganti bicchieri sono progettati per offrire un'esperienza di degustazione superiore. Realizzati con materiali di alta qualità, sono ideali per gli amanti del whisky e perfetti per ogni occasione.

## 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- L'uso di bicchieri in vetro comporta un rischio di rottura. Maneggiare con cura.
- Non utilizzare il vetro in un forno, microonde o induzione.
- Evitare contatti con superfici dure per prevenire scheggiature.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini non supervisionati.
- Non utilizzare i bicchieri per bevande calde oltre la temperatura raccomandata di utilizzo.
- In caso di rottura, indossare guanti durante la pulizia per evitare ferite.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Bicchieri da Whisky Chicago
- Capacità: 250 ml
- Materiale: Vetro di alta qualità
- Quantità: 24 pezzi
- Dimensioni: Altezza e diametro a seconda del design standard per bicchieri da whisky

## 4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Svitare l'imballaggio e rimuovere tutti i bicchieri.
- Controllare i bicchieri per eventuali rotture o difetti.
- Posizionare i bicchieri su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Si consiglia di utilizzare un sottobicchiere per evitare macchie su superfici delicate.

## 5. Operazione

- Versare il whisky o altre bevande alcoliche fino alla capacità raccomandata di 250 ml.
- È possibile utilizzare ghiaccio o decorazioni a piacere per migliorare l'esperienza di degustazione.
- Pulire i bicchieri dopo ogni uso per mantenere la loro qualità e lucentezza.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua tiepida e detergente delicato.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive che potrebbero graffiare il vetro.
- Per la pulizia in lavastoviglie, posizionare i bicchieri nella parte superiore.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se i bicchieri presentano opacità o macchie dopo il lavaggio, pulire con una soluzione di aceto bianco e acqua.
- In caso di rottura, smaltire i pezzi in modo sicuro e contattare il servizio clienti se necessario.

## 8. Smaltimento

- I bicchieri in vetro possono essere riciclati. Seguire la normativa locale per il riciclaggio del vetro.
- Smaltire il materiale di imballaggio responsabilmente seguendo le linee guida per il riciclo.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania